

æ

T.P.(C) No. 170 OF 2003  
ITEM No.51

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.170/2003

KALPANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALKANT RATHI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & directions with office report )

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s Mali Ram Bidsar,Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,  
Pankaj Bhardwaj,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Vineet Maheshwari,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Counsel for the parties submit that it is possible to resolve the disputes between the petitioner and the respondent on the intervention of some mediator. We request Mr.S. Muralidhar, advocate, to act as mediator and see if it is possible to resolve the dispute between husband and wife. The marriage took place in 1991. The parties have two daughters aged 8 and 10 years. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they will contact Mr.Muralidhar and ensure the presence of their respective clients in Delhi on the date and time convenient to learned mediator. List in last week of July, 2003. A copy of the order be given to Mr.Muralidhar.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master