

ä

T.P.(C) No. 170 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.170/2003

KALPANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALKANT RATHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mali Ram Bidsar,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vineet Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties shall attend the Chamber of Mr. S. Muralidhar, Advocate on 6th September, 2003 at 10.00 a.m., who on our request, in terms of the Order dated 5th May, 2003, has agreed to intervene and act as mediator. List the petition on 8th September, 2003.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master